with its registered office in Warsaw 

dated 30 June 2023 

(draft) 

on profit distribution, dividend date and the day of payment of the dividend 

§1 

1. Annual General Meeting hereby decides to pay the dividend from the Company’s net profit for 

2022, which amounted to PLN 761 564 340,63 (seven hundred sixty-one million five hundred 

sixty-four thousand three hundred forty 63/100), in the amount of PLN 570 484 466,10 (five 

hundred seventy million four hundred eighty-four thousand four hundred sixty-six 10/100), i.e. 

PLN 4,86 (four 86/100) per share. The Annual General Meeting decided to retain the retaining 

part of the profit in the amount of PLN 191 079 874,53 (one hundred ninety-one million 

seventy-nine thousand eight hundred seventy-four 53/100) on a reserve capital. 

2. The 10th of July 2023 is determined as the day according to which the list of shareholders 

entitled to the dividend is determined (divided date).  

3. The payment of the dividend will be made on 21st of July 2023 (the day of payment of the

[...]

resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting is adopted by a majority of two-thirds of votes 

in the presence of shareholders representing at least half of the share capital. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

§ 7 

1. The share capital of the Company amounts to PLN 5,869,181.75 (say: five million eight 

hundred and sixty-nine thousand one hundred and eighty-one zlotys and seventy-five groszy) 

and is divided into 117,383,635 (say: one hundred and seventeen million three hundred and 

eighty-three thousand six hundred and thirty-five) series A shares of the nominal value of 

PLN 0.05 (say: five groszy) each share. 

2. The share capital was contributed and paid in fully in cash. 

3. The series A shares are registered shares. Series A registered shares will become bearer shares